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STARRED QUESTION NO:369
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2006
COAL LINKAGE FOR CAPTIVE POWER PLANTS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a long list of applicants with the Government seeking linkage of coal for the captive power plants ;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of cases where long term linkages had been sanctioned in the last five meetings along with the State-wise details thereof;

(d) whether complaints have been received about not receiving coal for 1 to 2 years even after getting linkage ; and

(e) if so, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHR1 SHIBU SOREN)

(a) to (e) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement referred to in reply to parts (a) to (e) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 369 for 10.5.2006

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. About 200 applications seeking long term coal linkage for Captive Power Plants (CPPs) have been received.

(c): A statement showing the cases approved by the Standing Linkage Committee (Long Term) for grant of long term coal linkage to Captive Power Plants, during the last five meetings, state-wise, is at Appendix.

(d) & (e): Coal linkage to any consumer is as per linkage conditions. The linkage condition provides that actual release of coal will start only after the plant is actually commissioned. Therefore, it is possible that there may be a few cases where due to non-commissioning of plant, coal release has not been made. However, no specific complaint from any consumer regarding non-receipt of coal after commissioning the plant, has been received by this Ministry.

Appendix

NAME OF CPPs WHO HAVE BEEN GRANTED COAL LINKAGE BY SLC(LT) DURING LAST FIVE YEARS

S.NO. NAME OF CPP State S.NO. NAME OF CPP State

1. Balco, Raigarh Chhattisgrh 2. Century pulp &. Paper Uttaranchal
3. ST-CLI   Chhattisgrh 4. India Glycol  Uttaranchal
5. Lafarge India Pvt Chhattisgrh 6. BHEL.Haridwar Uttaranchal
 Ltd. CPP in Arasmeta,
 Raigarh
7 Chhattisgarh Chhattisgrh 8. Birla Corporation Rajasthan
 Electricity Supply    Ltd, Chanderia (Raj.)
 Co. Ltd
9. Maihar Cement`s Chhattisgrh 10. Sriram Fertilizers Rajasthan
       & Chemicals(Raj)
11. Madhya Bharat Paper Ltd Chhattisgrh 11. Shriram Rayons, Kota Rajasthan
13. Prakash Industries Ltd. Chhattisgrh 12. Aditya Cement Aditya Rajasthan
       Puram, RAJ
15. Prakash Industries Chhattisgrh 16. Sangam Spinners Rajasthan
17. HEG Ltd. Chhattisgrh 18. Indo Rama (MAH) Maharashtra
19. Ispat Godawari Ltd. Chhattisgrh 20. Rana News Print & Maharashtra Paper Co. Maharastra.
21. Vandana Vidyuit Ltd. Chhattisgrh 22. Murli Agro Products Maharashtra
       Limited (MAH)
23. KVK Energy Pvt. Ltd. Chhattisgrh 24. Murli Agro Products Maharashtra


       Limited (MAH)
25. K.V.K. bio Energy Chhattisgrh 26. Purti Sakhar karkhana Maharashtra
 Pvt. Limited (CG)    Ltd. (MAH)
27. Vandana Global Chhattisgrh 28. Raymond Yavatmal, Maharashtra
29. Shri Bajrang Power Chhattisgrh 30. Kasat Paper and pulp Maharashtra
 & Ispat Limited     Ltd. (MAH)
31. Indo Lehari, Bio Power Chhattisgrh 32. Indo Afrique Paper Maharashtra
       Mills Ltd. (MAH)
33. Indsil Energy & Chhattisgrh 34. ACC Ltd. (MAH) Maharashtra Electrochemical Ltd
35. South Asian Agro Rajasthan 36. Madhyadesh Papers Maharashtra
 Industries Ltd     ltd. MAH
37. Lahari Power & Rajasthan 38. Vardhman Acylics Gujrat
 Steels Ltd     Ltd. (GUJ)
39. Vikram Cement, Madhya Pradesh 40. Atul Ltd. GUJ Gujrat
41. Birla Corporation Madhya Pradesh 42. Atul Ltd. GUJ Gujrat
 Ltd. at Satna
43. Jaypee Cement Ltd. (MP) Madhya Pradesh 44. Birla Tyres Orissa
45. Grasim Industries Madhya Pradesh 46. Sterlite Industries Orissa
 Limited, Chemical    (I) ltd. Lanjigar
 Division     (Orissa)
47. Grasim Industries Madhya Pradesh 48. Karthik Rukmini Alloys Orissa
 Staple Fibers     & Energy Ltd.
49. Jaypee Bella Cment Madhya Pradesh 50. Indian Charge Chrome Orissa
 Plant      Ltd
51. Vandana -JMG power Madhya Pradesh 52. GMR Technologies & Orissa
 & Steel      industries Ltd.
53. Hindalco Uttar Pradesh 54. Emami Paper Mills Orissa
       Ltd. Orissa
55. Kanoria Chemicals Uttar Pradesh 56. Oswal Chemicals & Orissa
 & Industries Ltd.    Fertilizers Ltd.
57. DSM Sugar, Rauzagaon Uttar Pradesh 58. NALCO Angul Orissa
59. Dhampur Sugar Uttar Pradesh 60. Aditya Aluminum Orissa
 Mills Ltd.     Project( A division
       of hindaico Ind Ltd.
61. Jubliant organosys Uttar Pradesh 62. K.R.Alloys Orissa.
 Ltd. Gujraul
63. JubHant organosys Uttar Pradesh 64. Ballarpur Industries Orissa.
 Ltd. Gujraul     Ltd
65. IFFCO   Uttar Pradesh 66. Nava Bharat Ferro Andhra Pradesh
       Alloys Ltd. Hyderabad
67. IFFCO   Uttar Pradesh 68. Zuari Cement Ltd. CPP Andhra Pradesh
       in AP
69. ACC Ltd. Tikaria Uttar Pradesh 70. Sree Rayalaseema Andhra Pradesh
 Cement Grinding &    alkalies and Allied
 Packing plant (UP)    Chemical ltd (AP)
71. Kailash Paper Uttar Pradesh 72. Sree Rayalaseema hi- Andhra Pradesh Strength Hypo Ltd. AP
73. Khanna Paper Mills Punjab 74. Coastal Paper Andhra Pradesh
 (Pvt) Ltd, Punjab
75. Aarti Steels Ltd, Punjab 76. TCP Ltd. Tamilnadu Tamilnadu
 CPP (Punjab)
77. Ambuja Cement, Eastern Punjab 78. Tata Power Company Ltd. Jharkhand
79. Shyam Ferro West Bengal 80. Usha martin industries Jharkhand
       JHAR
81. DPSC Limited West Bengal 82. West Coast paper Mills Karnatak
       Ltd.KAR
83. Shyam Sel Ltd West Bengal 84. Harihar Polly Fibers, Karnataka
       Kumarapatnam
85. Gujarat Amubja West Bengal 86. Pasupati Acrylon Ltd West bengal
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